

La Grande School District Social Media Terms of Use

La Grande School District thanks you for connecting with us via social media, an avenue used by the district to distribute information. LGSD social media will not be used as a two-way form of communication. Our goal is centered on providing information only.

If you have questions or comments, please refrain from using social media and contact your teacher, a principal, or a district administrator via phone or email. For contact information for our staff members, please see our website at lagrandesd.org.

For concerns regarding posts or comments on our social media please email LGSD.socialmedia@lagrandesd.org.

If you make a comment on our social media, please abide by the:

La Grande School District Social Media Terms of Use

Comments, visual, videos and other types of material posted by users on LGSD social media do not necessarily reflect the opinions or ideals of LGSD, its employees or affiliates.

La Grande School District does not sponsor or endorse any content posted on this social media site by third party users.

LGSD reserves the right to add, remove or edit content on its social media in its sole discretion and will make every effort to monitor the page to ensure the content is of an appropriate nature.

Older posts may be removed.

LGSD expects users will not:

- Post abusive, obscene, vulgar, or inappropriate language. This includes remarks that are racist, sexist, homophobic, profane, or sexually explicit.
- Post material that is unlawful, threatening, defamatory, harassing, slanderous or embarrassing to any other person or entity as determined by LGSD officials in its sole discretion.
- Post statements containing hearsay or rumors or language that may facilitate misunderstandings. Posts with sources must have a citation.
- Post comments or material off-topic from the original post.
- Post comments that incite or promote violence or illegal activities.
- Post comments which promote, advertise or solicit services or products. Post comments endorsing or promoting political campaigns or candidates. Posts with links to outside groups, businesses or products will not be permitted.
- Post to impersonate another person.
- Post comments that violate the privacy of individuals.
- Post comments that are posted repeatedly.

Updated March 4, 2021

In addition to following our La Grande School District Social Media Terms of Use, all users must also comply with the Terms and Policies of the social media platform.

Failure to follow our Terms of Use may result in a post being removed. Repeat violators will be banned from the site.

Public Records Law

Social media sites of the La Grande School District are subject to applicable public records laws. Any content maintained in a social media format related to LGSD, including communication posted by LGSD and communication received from citizens, is a public record. LGSD is responsible for responding completely and accurately to any public records request for social media content.